2025, with registration number 34680, concerning the resolutions of the Board of Directors 

regarding the distribution of dividends through a scrip dividend, LABORATORIO REIG 

JOFRE, S.A. (“Reig Jofre” or “the Company”) hereby informs that:  

▪ On Friday, June 20th, 2025, one million three hundred twenty-three thousand four 

hundred eighty-seven (1,323,487) new shares will begin trading, resulting from the 

conversion of free allotment rights from those shareholders who opted to exchange 

rights for new shares as part of the scrip dividend operation. 

▪ From that date on, Reig Jofre’s share capital will be established at forty-one million one 

hundred nine thousand six hundred twenty euros and fifty cents (€41,109,620.50), 

represented by eighty-two million two hundred nineteen thousand two hundred forty-

one (82,219,241) ordinary shares, each with a nominal value of fifty cents of an euro 

(€0.50), numbered consecutively from 1 to 82,219,241, both inclusive, all of which are 

subscribed and fully paid. 

Sincerely, 

D. Iñaki Frías Inchausti  

Secretary non director of the Board of Directors